# ભારત પાકિસ્તાન બોર્ડરના ગામોમાં પીવાના પાણીનો કાળો કકળાટ

ગુજરાત ના સરહદી વિસ્તાર માં પાણી નો કાળો કકળાટ જોવા મળી રહ્યો છે ત્યારે ક્યાંક લોકો પીવાના પાણી માટે વલખા મારી રહ્યા છે તો

બાળકો પણ પીવાના પાણી માટે વલખા મારી રહ્યા છે નાના બાળકો પોતાના ઘરેથી બોટલ ભરીને આવે છે પરંતુ એક બોટલ પાણી સાંજ સુધી



ક્યાંક પાણી માટે અબોલ પશુઓ તેમનો જીવ ગુમાવી રહ્યા છે.

ખાલી વાસણો ,,,પાણી માટે ટળવળતી ગાયો લાઈન માં ઉભેલી બહેનો આ તમામ દ્રશ્યો રાજેસ્થાન કે અન્ય રાજ્ય ના નથી પરંતુ આ તમામ દ્રશ્યો છે મોદીના ગુજરાત ના કે હવે ગુજરાત માં પણ પાણી કકળાટ જોવા મળી રહ્યો છે લોકો પાણી માટે વલખા મારી રહ્યા છે. હજુ ઉનાળા ની શરૂઆત જ હવે થઇ છે ત્યારે લોકો પાણી માટે વલખા મારી રહ્યા છે તો ભાર ઉનાળે લોકો ની હાલત શું થશે તે વિચાર થી પણ કંપારી છૂટી જાય છે ત્યારે વાવ થરાદ ના સરહંદી વિસ્તાર ના ગામો સહીત અનેક ગામોમાં પીવાના પાણીની તંગી જોવા મળી રહી છે મહિલાઓ પીવાના પાણી માટે આમ તેમ હાથમાં વાસણો લઈ ભટકી રહી છે છતાં પણ પાણી મળતું નથી. તો સરહદી વિસ્તાર ની કેટલીક પ્રાથમિક

ન ચાલતા બાળકો ને પણ ભારે હાલાકી નો સામનો કરવો પડી રહ્યો છે તો હવે તમે પણ સાંભળો કે લોકો શું કહી રહ્યા છે લોપડીયા ગામે એક અવાવરું પાણી નું ટાકુ આવેલું છે તેમાં તંત્ર દ્વારા પાણી નું ટેન્કર ખાલી કરવામાં આવે છે અને તે માંથી લોકો પાણી પી તેમનું ગુજરાન ચલાવી રહ્યા છે તો બીજી તરફ પશુઓ પણ પાણી માટે તરફડી રહ્યા છે અને પાણી ન અવાડા સુકાભક્ર નજરે ચડી રહ્યા છે. ત્યારે બાદ અમારી ટીમે ગામમાં આવેલી પ્રાથમિક શાળા ની મુલાકાત લીધી ત્યાંથી જે અમને જાણવા મળ્યું તે સાંભળી તમે પણ ચોંકી જશો શાળા ના બાળકો જણાવી રહ્યા છે કે પાણી ન હોવાથી અમને ખુબજ તકલીફ પડે છે અને અમારે પાણી માટે દૂર દૂર કુવા ઉપર જવું પડે છે ત્યારે અમારું ભણતર પણ બગડી રહ્યું છે તો બીજી તરફ શાળાના શિક્ષકો એ જણાવ્યું હતું કે ગામમાં

#### કંપની સમાચાર

હિન્દુસ્તાન એરોનોટિક્સ લિમિટેડ : આઈપીઓ બિડિંગ ૧૬ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ ખુલશે અને ૨૦ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮નાં રોજ બંધ થશે

રિટેલ વ્યક્તિગત બિડર્સ ("રિટેલ ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ") અને એમ્પ્લોયી રિઝર્વેશન પોર્શન (''એમ્પ્લોયી ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ'')માં લાયક કર્મચારી બિડિંગને ઓફર થયેલી ઓફર પ્રાઈમ પર રૂ. ૨૫નું ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ ઓફર થઈ છે.

હિંદુસ્તાન એરોનોટિક્સ લિમિટેડ (''કંપની'')એ ૧૬ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮ને શુક્રવારે ભારત સરકારનાં સંરક્ષણ ઉત્પાદન વિભાગ (''વિક્રેતા શેરધારક'') વતી ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ દ્વારા વેચાણ માટેની ઓફર (ઓએફએસ) મારફતે રૂ. ૧૦ની ફેસ વેલ્યુ ધરાવતાં ૩૪,૧૦૭,૫૨૫ ઇક્વિટી શેરનો આઇપીઓ ઇક્વિટી શેરદીઠ ક્રિંમત (''ઓફર પ્રાઇઝ'') પર રોકડ માટે લાવાની દરખાસ્ત રજૂ કરી છે. ("ઓફર"). ઓફરમાં ૩૩,૪૩૮,૭૫૦ ઇક્વિટી શેર અને એમ્પ્લોયી રિઝર્વેશન પોર્શન ૬૬૮.૭૭૫ ઇક્વિટે શેર સામેલ છે. ઓફર અને ચોખ્ખી ઓફર કંપનીની પોસ્ટ-ઓફર પેઇડ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર કેપિટલનો અનુક્રમે ૧૦.૨૦ ટકા અને ૧૦ ટકા હિસ્સો ધરાવશે.

ઇક્વિટી શેરદીઠ પ્રાઇઝ બેન્ડ રૂ. ૧,૨૧૫ થી રૂ. ૧,૨૪૦ નક્કી કરવામાં આવી છે. રિટેલ વ્યક્તિગત બિડર્સ ("રિટેલ ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ") અને એમ્પ્લોયી રિઝર્વેશન પોર્શન ('એમ્પ્લોયી ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ'')માં બિડિંગ કરવા લાયક કર્મચારીઓને ઓફર પ્રાઈઝ પર રૂ. ૨૫નું ડિસ્કાઉન્ટ ઓફર થયું છે. બિડ લઘુત્તમ ૧૨ ઈક્વિટી શેરનાં ગુણાંકમાં અને પછી ૧૨ ઇક્વિટી શેરનાં ગુણાંકમાં થઈ શકશે. બિડ/ઓફરનો ગાળો ૨૦ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮ને મંગળવારે બંધ થશે. ૭ માર્ચ, ૨૦૧૮ની તારીખનાં રોજ પ્રસ્તુત રેડ હેરિંગ પ્રોસ્પેક્ટસ ("આરએચપી") મારફતે ઓફર થયેલા ઇક્વિટી શેરનું લિસ્ટિંગ બીએસઈ અને એનએસઈ પર થશે. ઓફરનાં બુક રનિંગ લીડ મેનેજર્સ (''બીઆરએલએમ'') એસબીઆઈ કેપિટલ માર્કેટ્સ લિમિટેડ અને એક્સિસ કેપિટલ લિમિટેડ છે.

### લાલ આંખ... ● અનુસંઘાન છેલ્લાનું ચાલુ

સરકારી શાળાઓમાં ગુણવત્તાસભર શિક્ષણની વાતો કરવામાં આવી રહી છે ત્યારે વગર મંજૂરીએ શાળાઓના સમયમાં ફેરફાર કરવામાં આવી રહ્યાની વાતો મળતાં જ શિક્ષણ વિભાગે આ બાબતે તમામ જિલ્લાના અધિકારીઓને આને અતિ ગંભીરતાથી લઈ અને જરૂરી પગલાં લેવા માટે કડક તાકીદ કરી છે.

આ માટે જિલ્લા તંત્રોને જરૂરી પગલાં લેવાયા હોય તો તેનો અહેવાલ પણ તાત્કાલિક સરકારને મોકલવા જણાવાયું હોવાનું શિક્ષણ વિભાગના સૂત્રોએ સ્વીકાર્યું છે.

### વિદ્યાનસભામાં... • અનુસંધાન છેલ્લાનું ચાલુ

દક્ષિણના ધારાસભ્ય શંભુજી ઠાકોરના પ્રશ્ન સંદર્ભે ઉર્જામંત્રીએ આપેલા ઉત્તરમાં જણાંવ્યા મુજબ બે વર્ષમાં ૨૪ ફીડરોનુ વિભાજન કરવામાં જયારે આ કામગીરી પાછળ રૂ ૩.૩૩ કરોડનો ખર્ચ કરવામાં આવ્યો છે.

### ખેડુતોને કૃષિ વિષચક વિજ જોડાણના બીલમાં ૪.૫૮ કરોડની સબસીડી

જિલ્લામાં કૃષિ વિષયક વિજ જોડાણો કેટલા છે અને બે વર્ષમાં કૃષિ વિજ જોડાણ ધરાવતા ખેડૂતોને વિજ બિલમાં કેટલી સબસીડી ચુકવવામાં આવી છે ? આ પ્રશ્ન સંદર્ભે ઉર્જા મંત્રીએ આપેલા જવાબમાં જણાંવ્યા મુજબ ૧૮૨૮૩ કૃષિ વિષયક વિજ જોડાણ છે. જારે છેલ્લા બે વર્ષમાં ખેડૂતોને વિજબિલ રાહતમાં ૪.૫૮ કરોડની સબસીડી ચુકવવામાં આવી છે.

### **हिं€ीर्ज् तेर्ड्...** • अनुसंधान छेत्सानुं यास

એટલે કે, તા.૧૬, ૧૭ અને ૧૮ માર્ચે દિલ્હીમાં કોંગ્રેસનું રાષ્ટ્રીય અધિવેશન મળવા જઇ રહ્યું છે, જેમાં દેશભરમાંથી કોંગ્રેસના દિગ્ગજ નેતાઓ, આગેવાનો, ધારાસભ્યો ભાગ લેવા આવનાર છે. રાહુલ ગાંધી કોંગ્રેસના રાષ્ટ્રીય અધ્યક્ષ બન્યા પછી તેમનું પક્ષનું અને તેમનું આ પહેલુ રાષ્ટ્રીય અધિવેશન હોઇ ઘણું મહત્વનું મનાઇ રહ્યું છે. આ અધિવેશનમાં ગુજરાત કોંગ્રેસના નેતાઓ, આગેવાનો, ધારાસભ્યો સહિત ૪૦૦ લોકો ભાગ લઇ રહ્યા છે. કોંગ્રેસના રાષ્ટ્રીય અધિવેશન પહેલાં ગુજરાત વિધાનસભા ગૃહમાંથી સસ્પેન્ડ કરાયેલા કોંગ્રેસના ધારાસભ્યો સાથે કોંગ્રેસના ગુજરાતના પ્રભારી અશોક ગેહલોત સહિતના પક્ષના મોવડીઓ દ્વારા ચર્ચા વિચારણા કરાશે. સસ્પેન્ડેડ ધારાસભ્યો પાસેથી કોંગ્રેસના મોવડીઓ સમગ્ર ઘટનાની સાચી હકીકત અને અંદરની વાત જાણવાનો પ્રયાસ કરશે. એટલું જ નહી, ગૃહમાં લોકશાહીની ગરિમાને ઝાંખપ લાગે તેવું વર્તન કરવા બદલ પક્ષ દ્વારા આ સસ્પેન્ડેડ ધારાસભ્યોને શીખ આપવાની સાથે સાથે ખાનગીમાં ઠપકો પણ અપાય તેવું ચર્ચાઇ રહ્યું છે કારણ કે, ઉપરોક્ત કલંકિત ઘટનાને લઇ કોંગ્રેસની છબીને પણ અસર ચોક્કસ થઇ છે અને તે હેતુથી જ કોંગી હાઇકમાન્ડે સમગ્ર મામલાની ગંભીરતા ધ્યાને લઇ સસ્પેન્ડ ધારાસભ્યોને તાબડતોબ દિલ્હી બોલાવ્યા છે. સાથે સાથે કોંગ્રેસના રાષ્ટ્રીય અધિવેશનમાં ભાગ લેવા ગુજરાત કોંગ્રેસના કેટલાક નેતાઓ અને આગેવાનો તો દિલ્હી જવા રવાના થઇ ગયા હોવાનું પણ જાણવા મળી રહ્યું છે.

તો એકાદ પાણી નું ટેન્કર આવે છે પણ અમારી શાળામાં કોઈજ પાણી આવતું નથી અને બાળકો પાણી માટે દૂર દૂર જાય છે અને ફરી પાછા શાળાએ આવતા જ નથી આતો વાત હતી માનવ જાત ની પણ હવે અમે

જે વાત કરવા જી રહ્યા છે તે સાંભળી

તમે પણ ચોકી જશો. માનવ જાત તો છે પરંતુ આ આવાડા સૂકા ભક્ર ગમે ત્યાંથી આમ તેમ ભટકી પીવાનું પાણી મેળવી છે પણ મૂંગા પશુઓ આજે પણ પાણી ના લીધે મોતને ભેટી રહ્યા છે સરહદી વિસ્તાર માં પશુઓને પાણી પીવા માટે મોટા મોટા અવાડા તો બનાવામાં આવ્યા

ભાસી રહ્યા છે અને જો કોઈ વ્યક્તિ પાણી લઈને જતો હોય તો પશુ તેના ઉપર પડી ને પણ પાણી પીવા માટે આજે મજબુર બન્યું છે લોકો સરકાર સામે આક્ષેપ કરતા જણાવી રહ્યં છે કે આ વર્ષે ખુબજ

ને પણ પાણી ની મોટી આશા જાગી હતી પરંતુ સરકાર ની અણઆવડત ના લીધે બધુજ પાણી વેડફાયું અને આ સરકાર પાણી નો બચાવ ન કરી શકી આજે પણ કચ્છ નું રણ પાણી નું ભરેલું જોવા

વરસાદ વરસ્યો હતો અને ખેડૂતો મળે છે માટે જો સરકારે આ બાબતે પગલાં ભર્યા હોત તો આજે ગુજરાત માં જળ સંકટ ન સર્જાત.

> ગુજરાત ના વિકાશ ની મોટી મોટી વાતો કરનારી સરકાર ના પાપે આજે ગુજરાત માં મોટું જળ સંકટ સર્જાયું છે અને લોકો

પીવાના પાણી માટે ટળવળી રહ્યા છે તો મૂંગા પશુઓ પણ પીવાના પાણી માટે મોતને ભેટી રહ્યા છે ત્યારે હવે જો સરકાર માં કઈ શરમ જેવું હોય તો પાણી માટે ટળવળતાં લોકો અને મોતને ભેટતા પશુઓને બચાવે.

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, OUTSIDE INDIA

# **Bandhan** Bank **BANDHAN BANK LIMITED**

Herring Prospectus dated March 5, 2018 ("RHP").

Registered and Corporate Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091; Tel: (033) 6609 0909; Fax: (033) 6609 0502, Contact Person: Indranil Banerjee, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investors@bandhanbank.com;

PROMOTERS OF OUR BANK: BANDHAN FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED, BANDHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED, FINANCIAL INCLUSION TRUST

PUBLIC ISSUE OF UP TO 119,280,494 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10 EACH (THE "EQUITY SHARES") OF BANDHAN BANK LIMITED (OUR "BANK") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION (THE "ISSUE") CONSISTING OF A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO 97,663,910 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION BY OUR BANK AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 14,050,780 EQUITY SHARES BY IFC AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION AND UP TO 7,565,804 EQUITY SHARES BY IFC FIG AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[•] MILLION (COLLECTIVELY, THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES OFFERED BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, THE "OFFERED SHARES") ("OFFER FOR SALE"). THE ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE [1] % OF THE POST ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR BANK.

Price Band: ₹ 370 to ₹ 375 per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10 each.

The Floor Price is 37.0 times the face value of the Equity Share and the Cap Price is 37.5 times the face value of the Equity Share. Bids can be made for a minimum of 40 Equity Shares and in multiples of 40 Equity Shares thereafter.

#### Risks to Investors:

- 1. The five merchant bankers associated with the Issue have handled 57 public issues in the past three years out of which 17 public issues closed below the Issue Price on listing date.
- 2. Bandhan Bank was incorporated on December 23, 2014 and began operations on August 23, 2015 and has a limited operating history as a bank and accordingly, Bandhan Bank financial statements as a bank are available only since August 23, 2015.
- 3. Average cost of acquisition of equity shares for IFC and IFC FIG, the Selling Shareholders in IPO is ₹ 42.93 and ₹ 41.77, respectively and the Issue Price at upper end of the price band is ₹ 375.
- 4. The Price/Earnings ratio based on basic EPS for Fiscal 2017 for the Bank at the upper end of the Price band is as high as 36.95 as compared to the average industry peer group PE ratio of 35.36.

**BID/ISSUE PROGRAMME** 

# **OPEN**

**CLOSES ON: MONDAY, MARCH 19, 2018** 

**ASBA**\*\* | Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application!!!

\*\*Applications supported by blocked amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank

Mandatory in public issues from January 1, 2016. No cheque will be accepted.

In case of any revision to the Price Band, the Bid/Issue Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days following such revision of the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Issue Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Issue Period, if applicable, will be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a press release, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the Book Running Lead Managers and at the terminals of the Tevised Biolissue Period, if applicable, will be writery dissertificate on the leave rectaining and the reason of the reason of the leave rectaining and the reason of the reason of the leave rectaining and the reason of the leave rectaining and the reason of the reason of the reason of the leave rectaining and the reason of the reason Investors on a discretionary basis ("Anchor Investor Portion"). At least one-third of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above Anchor Investor Allocation Price. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the

remainder of the QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders (other than Anchor Investors), including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. Further, not less than 15% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders and not less than 35% of the Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. All potential Bidders, other than Anchor Investors, shall only participate in the Issue through the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process providing details of their respective bank account which will be blocked by the SCSBs. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Issue through the ASBA Process. For details, see "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 475. of the RHP. Bidders/Applicants should note that on the basis of PAN, DP ID and Client ID as provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidder/Applicant may be deemed to have authorised the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Issue, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidder/Applicant as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for other correspondence(s) related to the Issue. Bidders/Applicants are

advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Bidders'/Applicants' sole risk. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that PAN, DP ID and the Client ID are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The PAN, DP ID and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form. PAN, DPID and Client ID available in the depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form is liable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that beneficiary account provided in the Bid cum Application form is active. Contents of the Memorandum of Association of the Bank as regards its objects: For information on the main objects and other objects of the Bank, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 168 of the RHP and Clause III of the Memorandum of Association of the Bank. The Memorandum of Association of the Bank is a material document for inspection in relation to the Issue. For further details, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 553 of the RHP. Liability of the members of the Bank: Limited by shares

Amount of share capital of the Bank and Capital structure: The authorised, issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Bank as on the date of the RHP is as follows: The authorised share capital of the Bank is ₹50,000,000,000 divided into 5,000,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹10 each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Bank is ₹1,095,141,034 divided into 10,951,410,340 Equity Shares of ₹10 each. For details, please see the section entitled "Capital Structure" beginning on page 65 of the RHP. Names of signatories to the Memorandum of Association of the Bank and the number of Equity Shares subscribed by them: Given below are the names of the signatories of the Memorandum of Association of the Bank, at the time of signing of the Memorandum of Association: Bandhan Financial Holdings Limited which has subscribed to 49,994 Equity Sharesof ₹10 each and Chandra Shekhar Ghosh, Partha Pratim Samanta, Pritish Kumar Saha, Swapan Kumar Saha, Abhijit Ghosh and Pravakar Ghosh who have subscribed to 1 Equity Share each

Listing: The Equity Shares offered through the RHP are proposed to be listed on BSE and NSE. Our Bank has received an 'in-principle' approval from BSE and NSE for the listing of the Equity Shares pursuant to letters dated January 10, 2018 and January 16, 2018, respectively. For the purposes of the Issue, the Designated Stock Exchange shall be BSE. A copy of the RHP has been delivered to the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata (the "RoC") and a copy of the Prospectus shall be delivered to the RoC under Section 26(4) of the Companies Act, 2013. For details of material contracts and documents available for inspection from the date of this RHP up to the Bid/Issue Closing Date, see "Material Contracts and documents for Inspection" on page 553 of the RHP. Disclaimer Clause of the SEBI: SEBI only gives its observations on the offer documents and this does not constitute approval of either the Issue or the specified securities or the offer document. The investors are advised to refer to page 445 of the RHP for the full text of the Disclaimer Clause of SEBI.

Disclaimer Clause of BSE (Designated Stock Exchange): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the RHP has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify, warrants or endorses the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the RHP. The investors are advised to refer to page 460 of the RHP for the full text of the Disclaimer Clause of BSE. Disclaimer Clause of NSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Offer Document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of

the contents of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to page 461 of the RHP for the full text of the Disclaimer Clause of NSE. General Risks: Investments in equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully

before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment decision in the Issue have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of this RHP. Specific attention of the investors is invited to "Risk Factors" beginning on page 16 of the RHP. **BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS** 



Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited

1st Floor, 27 BKC, Plot No. 27, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) **Tel:** (91 22) 4336 0000; **Fax:** (9122) 6713 2447 Email: Bandhan.ipo@kotak.com

Investor Grievance Email: kmccredressal @kotak.com Contact Person: Ganesh Rane SEBI Registration Number: INM000008704 **AXIS** CAPITAL

**Axis Capital Limited** 1st floor, Axis House, C 2 Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli

Tel: (91 22) 4325 2183; Fax: (91 22) 4325 3000 Email: bandhan.ipo@axiscap.in Investor Grievance Email: complaints@axiscap.in Website: www.axiscapital.co.in Contact Person: Mayuri Arya SEBI Registration Number: INM000012029

Goldman Sachs (India) Securities Private Limited

Rational House, 951-A, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 **Tel:** (91 22) 6616 9000; **Fax:** (91 22) 6616 9001 Email: gs-bandhanbank-ipo@gs.com Investor Grievance Email: india-client-support@gs.com Website: www.goldmansachs.com Contact Person: Dipak Daga SEBI Registration Number: INM000011054

JM FINANCIAL

JM Financial Limited 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025

Tel: (91 22) 6630 3030; Fax: (91 22) 6630 3330 Email: Bandhan.ipo@jmfl.cor Investor Grievance Email: grievance.ibd@jmfl.com Website: www.jmfl.com Contact Person: Prachee Dhuri

**COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER** 

J.P. Morgan Tower, Off C.S.T. Road Kalina, Santa Cruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 Tel: (91 22) 6157 3000; Fax: (91 22) 6157 3911 Email: bandhanbank\_ipo@jpmorgan.com Investor Grievance Email: investorsmb.jpmipl@jpmorgan.com Website: www.jpmipl.com Contact Person: Prateeksha Runwal SEBI Registration Number: INM000010361 SEBI Registration Number: INM000002970

J.P. Morgan India Private Limited

J.P.Morgan

### REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE

Computershare Karvy Computershare Private Limited

Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32 Gachibowli, Financial District Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500 032

Tel: (91 40) 6716 2222; Fax: (91 40) 2343 1551; Email: bandhanbank.ipo@karvy.com Investor grievance email: bandhanbank.ipo@karvy.com; Website: https://karisma.karvy.com Contact person: M. Muralikrishna; SEBI registration number: INR000000221

## Indranil Banerjee

Tel: (033) 6609 0909; Fax: (033) 6609 0502 Email: investors@bandhanbank.com Website: www.bandhanbank.com

DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091

All grievances may be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue with a copy to the relevant Designated Intermediary with whom the ASBA Form was submitted. The Bidder should give full details such as name of the sole or first Bidder, ASBA Form number, Bidder's DP ID, Client ID, PAN, date of submission of the ASBA Form, address of the Bidder, number of the Equity Shares applied for and the name and address of the Designated Intermediary where the ASBA Form was submitted by the ASBA Bidder. Investors can contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre-Issue or post-Issue related problems such as non-receipt of letter of Allotment, non-credit of Allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account, non-receipt of refund orders and non-receipt of funds by

# JM Financial Limited has become a SEBI registered Category I Merchant Banker consequent upon amalgamation of JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited with it effective from January 18, 2018.

AVAILABILITY OF RHP: Investors are advised to refer to the RHP and the Risk Factors, contained therein before applying in the Issue. Full copy of the RHP is available on website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, websites of the BRLMs, i.e. www.investmentbank.kotak.com, www.axiscapital.co.in, www.goldmansachs.com, www.jmfl.com and www.jmpipl.com, respectively and websites of BSE and NSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

AVAILABILITY OF BID CUM APPLICATION FORMS: Bid cum Application Forms can be obtained from the Registered Office of BANDHAN BANK LIMITED, Tel: (033) 6609 0909; Fax: (033) 6609 0502; Book Running Lead Managers: Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited, Tel: (91 22) 4336 0000; Fax: (9122) 6713 2447; Axis Capital Limited, Tel: (91 22) 4325 3000; Goldman Sachs (India) Securities Private Limited, Tel: (91 22) 6616 9001; JM Financial Limited, Tel: (91 22) 6630 3030; Fax: (91 22) 6616 303 303; J.P. Morgan India Private Limited, Tel: (91 22) 6617 3010; Fax: (91 22) 6618 73911 and Syndicate Members: Kotak Securities Limited, Tel: (91 22) 6718 570; Fax: (91 22) 6718

Services Limited, Tel: (91 22) 6136 3400 and at the select locations of the Sub-syndicate Members, SCSBs, Registered Brokers, RTAs and CDPs participating in the Issue, ASBA Forms will also be available on the websites of BSE and NSE and the Designated Branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available at websites of the Stock Exchanges and SEBI. APPLICATIONS SUPPORTED BY BLOCKED AMOUNT (ASBA): Investors have to apply through the ASBA process, ASBA Forms can be availed by all the Investors except Anchor Investors. For details on the ASBA process, please refer to the details given in ASBA Form and Abridged Prospectus and also please refer to the section entitled "seap Procedure" beginning on page 475 of the RHP. ASBA Forms can also be downloaded from the websites of BSE and NSE. ASBA For that is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in. ASBA Forms can be obtained from the SCSBs (the list of which is available on the website of SEBI), Syndicate Members, Registered Brokers, RTAs and CDPs.

Escrow Collection Bank, Refund Bank and Public Issue Account Bank: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the RHP.

For BANDHAN BANK LIMITED On behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Kolkata

BANDHAN BANK LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP with RoC. The RHP is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, NSE at www.nseindia.com, BSE at www.bseindia.com and the website of the BRLMs, i.e. at www.investmentbank.kotak.com, www.axiscapital.co.in, www.goldmansachs.com, www.jmfl.com and www.jpmipl.com, respectively. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the RHP, including the section "Risk Factors" of the RHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI for making any investment decision

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended ("Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S and the applicable laws of each jurisdictions where such offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering in the United States.

Adfactors 539